HARYANA GOVERNMENT HIGHER EDUCATION DEPARTMENT

ORDER

In view of the interim orders passed by the Hon'ble High Court on 10.8.2018 in CWP No. 19930 of 2018 titled as Kusam Adya Versus State of Haryana and others, the Governor of Haryana is hereby pleased to cancel the transfer orders of Smt. Kusam Adya, Principal (CDC) from Govt. College, Kalka (Panchkula) to Office of Director General Higher Education Haryana, Panchkula issued vide order No.19/141-2016 Admn. (1) dated 07.8.2018 with immediate effect, subject to the final outcome in CWP No. 19930 of 2018 titled as Kusam Adya Versus State of Haryana and others.

Further, the operation of orders no. 19/141-2016 Admn. (1) dated 07.8.2018 shall remain stayed qua respondent no. 03 i.e. Tribhawan Nath Saini working as Principal (CDC), Govt. College, Kalka, Panchkula (Haryana).

Dated : 16.8.2018 Place: Chandigarh JYOTI ARORA Additional Chief Secretary to Govt. Haryana Higher Education Department

OFFICE OF DIRECTOR GENERAL HIGHER EDUCATION HARYANA, PANCHKULA

Endst. No. 22/2-2018 Ad.(1)

Dated Panchkula, the 20.8.2018

A copy is forwarded to the following for information & necessary

action:-

- 1. Accountant General (A&E), Haryana, Chandigarh
- 2. Treasury Officer/A.T.O. concerned.
- 3. Smt. Kusam Adya, Dy. Director (CDC), O/o DGHE, Hry., Pkl.
- 4. Sh. Tribhawan Nath Saini, Principal (CDC), GC, Kalka (Pkl.).
- 5. Officers concerned.
- 6. PS /OSD/CM, PS/E.M., PS/ACSHE, PS/DGHE.
- 7. Steno to Addl. Dir. Admn./A.D. Admn.
- 8. IT cell for uploading a copy on web portal.

Superintendent Administration for Director General Higher Education Haryana Panchkula

Transfer order PPL (JS)

hechryadmn@gmail.com